Records Section

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

Applications and Reports Received or Acted on

During the Week Ended January 27, 1968.

H.2 No. 4

District

2

To Become a Member of the Federal Reserve System

Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act

Withdrawn

6 First Citizens Bank, Covington, Georgia.

* * * * *

To Establish a Domestic Branch Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act Received

- The Bank of New York, New York, New York.

 Branch at 90 Washington Street, New York.
- Dutchess Bank and Trust Company, Poughkeepsie, New York. Branch in Apple Valley Shopping Center, La Grange, Dutchess County.
- The First Pennsylvania Banking and Trust Company,
 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.
 Branch at southeast corner of DeKalb Pike (Route 202)
 and Henderson Road, King of Prussia, Upper Merion
 Township, Montgomery County.
- Wilmington Trust Company, Wilmington, Delaware. Branch in TriState Mall Shopping Center at intersection of U. S. InterState Route 95 and Naaman's Road, Brandywine Hundred, Newcastle County.
- The Union Savings & Trust Co., Warren, Ohio.

 Branch in Eastwood Mall at Youngstown Road, Warren,
 Trumbull County.
- 7 Elston Bank & Trust Company, Crawfordsville, Indiana.
 Branch in Boulevard Mall Shopping Center in vicinity
 of intersection of South Boulevard and Indiana Route 43,
 Crawfordsville.

						R	ece	ived	(cont'd	i)
12	Bank	of	Idah	o, B	oise,	Idalı	10.			
	Br	anch	in	Twin	Fall:	s, Tw	nin	Falls	County	

12 Wells Fargo Bank, San Francisco, California. Branch at 2333 North Broadway Street, Santa Ana, Orange County.

Withdrawn

12 Wells Fargo Bank, San Francisco, California. Branch in Town and Country Center, Orange, Orange County.

Approved

- 3 *The Fidelity Bank, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. Branch at 1111 North Old York Road, Abington Township, Montgomery County.
- 7 *Elston Bank & Trust Company, Crawfordsville, Indiana. Branch in Boulevard Mall Shopping Center in vicinity of intersection of South Boulevard and Indiana Route 43, Crawfordsville.
- 12 **United California Bank, Los Angeles, California. Branch in vicinity of Travis Boulevard and Pennsylvania Avenue, Fairfield, Solano County.

* * * * *

To Establish an Overseas Branch of a Member Bank Pursuant to Section 25 of the Federal Reserve Act Received

The Chase Manhattan Bank National Association, New York, 2 New York.

Branch in Roadtown, Tortola, British Virgin Islands.

* * * * *

Application processed by the Federal Reserve Bank under the Board's rules regarding delegation of authority.

Application processed by the Director of the Division of Examinations on behalf of the Board of Governors under delegated authority.